
 

 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

Nov. 19, 2020 

 

Greene County Commission approves 43 CARES Act 

Relief Fund grants  

 

The Greene County Commission reviewed and voted to approve funding for 43 CARES 

Act Relief Fund applications with allocations of $264,700.50. 

 

The CARES Act Citizens Advisory Committee - the 30-member volunteer group that 

was created July 21 –meets in subcommittees to review applications by categories. 

Once reviewed, the subcommittee recommendations are taken to the full Advisory 

Council for a vote and then passed to the Greene County Commission for final 

approval. 

 

Information related to the CARES Act funds is being made available on the “CARES Act 

Relief Fund” tab of greenecountymo.gov. This portion of the website also includes a 

transparency dashboard that shows the total dollar allotments by category and how 

much has been approved in those areas. An additional tab on this dashboard shows a 

list of the entities that have been awarded grants. These graphs are updated as awards 

are made.  

 

Below are the funding allocations by category approved by the Commission:  

  

Small business  

• Kids First Preschool, LLC-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Dynamic Edge, LLC-$5,000 for business interruption  



• Advanced Fabrication Technologies, Inc.-$5,000 for business interruption  

• The C.R. Little Company (DBA Interval Settlement Solutions)-$5,000 for 

business interruption  

• Qunic Boutique, LLC-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Prodwell Investment, LLC (DBA Cars R Us)-$5,000 for business interruption  

• 2 Rivers Inc. (DBA Midnight Rodeo)-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Hargrove Counseling, LLC-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Farmers Market of the Ozarks-$9,529 for business interruption  

• Anyone Sews-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Haseltine Estates Events, LLC-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Robert W Nunn, DDS-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Brad R Burks, DMD-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Nurse Hustle Recruitment-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Scenic Dry Cleaners (DBA Phillips Formal Wear/Dry Cleaners)-$5,000 for 

business interruption  

• The Joshua Company, LLC (DBA Linda's Flowers & Karl's Tuxedos)-$10,000 for 

business interruption  

• Five Cedars, LLC (DBA That Lebanese Place)-$5,000 for business interruption  

• The Tooth Truck, Inc. -$5,000 for business interruption  

• FWSGF, LLC (DBA Finnegan's Wake)-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Headline Productions, LLC-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Blue Noodle, LLC (DBA Metro Grill)-$10,000 for business interruption  

• Burrito Concepts, LLC (DBA Qdoba)-$20,000 for business interruption  

• Askinosie Chocolate, LLC-$10,000 for business interruption  

• Springboard Ventures, LLC (DBA Alamo Theatre)-$15,000 for business 

interruption  

• Sunshine State of Mind (DBA Sun Tan City)-$10,000 for business interruption  

• Assessment Consultants, LLC-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Gooya Media, LLC-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Fahey & Rhea, LLC (DBA Wallace Rae Salon)-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Shake This, LLC-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Kyle Vesely Associates, LLC-$5,000 for business interruption  

• DB Design Salon and Gallery, LLC-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Burn Bros, LLC (DBA Early Bird Breakfast Pub)-$10,000 for business interruption  

• The Mystery Hour-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Rich Image, LLC Beauty Shop-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Recovery Outreach Services-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Independent Printing-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Woolsey Academy for Young Learners-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Brett Durbin, DDS, LLC (DBA Greater Springfield Dentistry)-$5,000 for business 

interruption  

• A Cricket in the House-$5,000 for business interruption  



• Essential Yoga Studio, LLC -$805.50 for business interruption  

• TruBlu, LLC dba The Cast Group-$5,000 for business interruption  

• Modern Merchant, LLC-$4,366 for business interruption  

• Kelly Sigman (DBA Franklin Circle Social Spa)-$5,000 for business interruption  

Total: $264,700.50. 

### 

 

Greene County is the State of Missouri’s fourth most populous county, serving more than 

275,000 people (2010 census). Its mission is to provide all citizens of Greene County, including 

those in its cities, a safe and thriving community through excellent customer service, 

unparalleled dedication, and the efficient use of taxpayer dollars. The Greene County 

Commission is the executive body of Greene County operating under guidelines established in 

the Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri. Within that authority the Commission enacts 

ordinances, resolutions and policies, supervises the activities of county departments, fixes 

salaries, adopts the annual budget, provides for construction and other services, and conducts 

hearings on planning and zoning matters.  

 

For additional information, contact Donna Barton, Public Information Officer, at 417-844-

4311 or dlbarton@greenecountymo.gov. 

 

 

 

 

mailto:dlbarton@greenecountymo.gov

